
SITE/STRUCTURE EVALUATION WORKSHEET

	SITE:
	 Lake Creek Bridge
	LEGAL:
	 T27N, R8E center of section 31

	
	
	
	


Factors influencing rate of spread:
	Slope
	 Flat
	Position on slope
	 Lower
	Aspect
	 Flat
	Fuel model
	  10

	Fuel continuity
	
	Ladder fuels
	


	Remarks:
	FS Bridge on road 233 going into the Gospel Hump Corridor.

	


Resources:
	Water supply (type and capacity)
	  Lake Creek - unlimited supply.

	

	Equipment on site
	 N/A

	

	Available barriers
	  Drainage bottom with high RH and fuel moistures.

	


Access/egress:
	Road (width, grade, condition, bridges, etc.)  FS RD #233
	 Bridge with treated wood planks in good condition.

	

	Trails
	 

	Airstrip
	

	Helispot
	

	Boat
	


	Occupancy (number, type, duration, etc.)
	  N/A

	


Identified Protection Level:
	1.
	
	 No protection

	2.
	
	Handline construction concurrent with threatening fire

	3.
	
	Handline and burnout concurrent with threatening fire

	4.
	X
	Fire shelter or water system protection concurrent with threatening fire

	5.
	
	Fugitive retardent drops concurrent with threatening fire

	6.
	
	Use of heavy equipment for fireline construction concurrent with threatening fire

	7.
	X
	Site/Structure/Improvement preatreatment fuels reduction of unnatural fuels prior to




 fire event




a. Fuels reduction




b. Flammable material movement (firewood, fuel, etc.)




c. Change in building materials

	Proposed Tactics:
	 Set up portable pump with sprinkler system on bridge, pretreat fuels in surrounding area.

	

	


Probability of success:
	            Flame length
	    0-2'
	    2-4'
	    4-6'
	    6-8'
	    8'+

	Fair
	40%+
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	x

	Good
	60%+
	 
	
	
	
	x
	
	x
	
	

	Excellent
	80%+
	x
	
	x
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	
	
	


(draw site map on back; attach other notes or appropriate information)

Roof: construction type/condition  N/A                                       
Siding: material/condition   Wood treated planks.                                             
Heat traps: gables/decks/porches/vents   Deckboards.                                 
Foundation: type/material/condition   Metal/concrete.                                 
Windows: exposed/covered/type      N/A                                       
Overhead lines: power/phone/shutoffs  N/A                                    
Underground lines: power/phone/shutoffs    N/A                               
Fuel storage: type/quantity/lines/shutoffs   N/A                            
Outside combustibles: wood piles/fences/yard accumulation:  Fuels on either side of the bridge.          
Septic tank/location:    N/A                                              
Position on slope:   Lower.                                                    
Working space - minimum clearance guide:

Slope percentage
Uphill
Actual
Sides
Actual
Downhill
Actual

Level to 20%
100 ft.

100 ft.

100 ft.
10%






      
21% to 40%
150 ft.
    2% 
150 ft.
 10%     
200 ft.







      
41% to 60%
200 ft.
      
200 ft.
      
400 ft. 







      
Additional comments:   LCES fire fighter safety for this bridge is marginal for a large fire approaching.The area should be pretreated and personnel should exit the area leaving the sprinkler system running as the fire passes through.  Communication is through Oregon Butte L.O. or Elk City Ranger District.                                                       
            Prepared by: Bob Lippincott                            Date:  1,24,00          
